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INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

O

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by.Registration Brarch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. 7, 1932.
Cox, Grover B, (MA)

Mrs., Barbara Cox,
c/b Mrs. Ethel Brown,
Brackettville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwnrded you,
making inquiry as to whetTher YOU Q6S1I8 LU WaKS & Piigi (Laps vy vise weee

teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested yocu complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which rsquires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a piigrimage "ﬁ'muuﬂﬂﬁ //
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") /22?’
2. Please state your age, and condit;on oy Ags: 4; zﬂ#
of health: ol Y 2/ To M ann 114 |, Health:/) <x/7
%, Do you speak English? QQﬁ{LA?
4. What other language do you speak? i[gﬁ,wyftA;__

/
"V#fxﬁJ /ﬂﬁif,/‘uumxzq 057'

Sign hers
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS,THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO' PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
‘ X Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Cox Grover B (MA) July © 1982

lrs Barbars Cox
o/o ¥rs ¥thel Brown
Brackettville Tex

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS I8 THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
‘and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office ssveral months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage, PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, ’

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 _ : :
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) i S




WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IIREPEY merER o QMESOBE A=M

: B Se "
Cox, Grover B, (M-A) N ptember 29, 1931

¥rs. Barbara Cox,
¢/0 urs. Bthel Brown,
Brackettville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1832, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested ycu complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letier in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

T T e e —, o

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

ngn here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.

AL.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—295—AM

Cox, Grover B, Pvt, (M-A) ¥ June 12, 1931,

Mrs. Barbara Cox,
¢/o ¥Nrs. Bthel Brown,
Brackettville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligibie mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Véry truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 "
' Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
s WASHINGTON 3

INREPLY REFER TO _ 2t 293 A=l January 1031 o
Cox, Grover B. 1232 M 7’ ” “"?’M

Mrs. Barbara Cox,
e¢/o Mrs. Ethel Brown,

Brackettville, Texas.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correet, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Grover B. Cox is survived by a widow, and if so, her name
and address.'

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Enclosure Ccaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Sen! Ll 1B Doy o




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i maevAReeeR T QM 293 A0

Cox, Grover B. 1232 I

June 3, 1930.

Mrs. Barbara Cox,
c/o Mrs. Ethel Brown,
Brackettville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accomrmodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

W\ L s
O\ TR AYery. truly you
; \\} “r‘f)\ o // /'/ \
oY Thn 48 o
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DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _ i

(Write answer here)

/2,

f o) RS ALle
(Sign here)

.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cox, Grover Be

lrse Barbara Cox,
¢/o Mpg, Ethel Browm,
Brackettville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Sﬂp‘b. 19’ 198 »

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pytes Grover Bs Cox, Cos F, 327th Inf., whose remeins are now interred in the
Meuse~iygonne /mericen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfeucon, liouse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not sinece remarried? =

2. If so, give her complete address.

3., Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTCN

In REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

Cox, Grover B.
1232

Mrs, Barbara Ellen Cox,
Sansom, Texas.

Dear Nadam:

service man above named.

August 30, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. =

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter tc this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make @Egupilgrimage? B

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

?
N ‘QMJ
JOHN T. HARRIS,

jor, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

@)

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C ]

Cox, Grower Bs 721n0- IWW ‘60'7(’, e
/i o~ ELR [ororyma |

Mrsg. Barhara Kllon Cox,

o, S=e | oacdulllly) 6 G 3T ¢ |

A

‘? §#; |
é ; b '5', ‘

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

Dsar Madam:

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

l1ate  pyt. Grover B. Cox, Goe P, 327tk Inf,, whose rom:ins are now interred
in ths House-Argomme American Comsterygfomgnu-sous-iiontfaucon, Meuse,Francee

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if soc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may uss the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M ’ b
Sept. 7, 1932,
Gox, Grover B. (MA)

Mru. Barbara Cox,
o/o Mrs. Ethel Brown,
Brﬂchebtville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Burope during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to ths
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order thal your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space providsd, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to maks a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Cox Grover B (MmA) : July 9 1982

Mrs Barbara Cox
o/o ¥Mrs Ethel Browm
Bracskettville Tex

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteriss Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at gea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent %o all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

‘Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 , :
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) D ST S




WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-M . September 29, 1931.

Cox, Grover B, (M-A) ¥

¥rs. Barbara Cox,
¢/o ¥rs, Bthel Brown,
Brackettville, Texas,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

-In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

e ey,

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: : Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

AL
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293_AM

June 12, 19
Cox, Grover B, Pvt., (M-A) ¥ e

¥re. Barbara Cox,
/0 Mrss Ethel Brown,
ackettville, Texas.

~

¢
B

N

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés'
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is pherefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

.eitherenf tq%'words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

follow%&g they question,

(36 ,

= &§ goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retuern this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires] no Qgstage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

%
s

s
= This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who didéﬁot méke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and:are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



Qf 293 A=M Jumuary 19, 1931
Cox, Grover B. 1232 1

¢/o ¥rs, Ethel Browmn,-

Brackettville, Texas.

In order that the recoxds of this office may be complete
and correst, it is regquested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Grover B. Cox is survived by a widow, and if so, her neme
and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope whish requires no postage. 3

For m@mmr Gseneral,
: Very truly yours,

e B. SHANNON,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

w?’:h‘.;w:h«-ﬁ'ﬂk» ation
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY RE"ER To QM 293 A-C
Cox, Grover Bs 1232 B

¥rs. Barcars Cox,
¢ /o Hre, Bthel Brown,
Bracketiville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now besing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
siong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all methers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L
[

" 'A. D. HUGHES,
Cappain, Q. M. Corps,
: Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE VEARCLOBM? Soasi o Wi ==
(Write answer here]

(Sign here)

e —



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY reEFEr To QM 293 A-C »
Cox, Grover B. Septs 19; 192 4

!}a. Barbare Cox,
¢/0 Mrs. Ethel Brown,
Brackettville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

Prte Gréberra¢otés,ofoihiy §27ibelnfloy wheteyouma s tage nBYHonberEad inckhe
Heuse~Argonne imericen Cemetery, Romegne-sous-Hontfeucon, Neuse, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on thie letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? :

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
3 Agsistant.

2 Incls,
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

0@; Grover Be ' August 30, 1929,
1238 ‘

Mrs. Barbara Ellen Cox,
Sansom, Texas.

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Fume 27, 19e@aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view io
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter tc this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and o s
relationship in the space opposite.

PN

3. If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

N

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope : Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLy rerar to QM 293 A-C
Cox, Croger—By —— —
3’ ; June 27 1929,

‘Mrs. Barbara Ellen Cox,
Sansom, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sallors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Kurope tc make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

® - i F

. Byt GRDaE o8 08x2Tolh S, AB5ARR EhEY, ‘DAL ed PRl int "R B k0w 1050 r0d
fh the House-Argomne American Cemetery.Bomgne-sous-Montfaueon, Meuse,Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect ba made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.



; — e ——

In reply refer to:

FPebruary 286, 1923.

krs. Barbera Ellon Cox,
Sangom, .
Texns.

5 Dear Nadam: -

The Quartermaster Gensral desires thaf,you be - informed that
. the' permanent grave of Drxmte Grover B. Cox, Company ¥, 827th
Infantry 1s No. 40, Row 28, Block A, MousewiArgonne jmorican
Cometery at Rcmagnefiqus-monxfancon, Departnenr.aflﬁause, Ffanca.'
' This ig one qf the permanent Americen militapy cemotories
to b¥ maintained by-this Goverhment in Europe, ‘$ae£ gravé'éill
be marked by a headstone of it marhia s ilenta 1 d'esi'g'n,
with name, rank, prganxzatzon. “date of soldier's daath and State
from which he came, The headstones will be p}acag at all graves
in connﬁction with the improvemont work now in progresé, as éoon
as Possible and thhaut waiting far spscial abtlon or request an
the part of relativoa. ' ‘ |
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
'exacted and more than w1111ngly accorded by those perforniug this
gacrad duty, Thﬁ grave of the deceased will be parpetually maine
tained by this Governmont in a ﬁénﬁerNbefitting the last reating

#

place of oup herces.

Vbry.%ruly yours, ’ in

| § AT B “He J. Conner, |
| leCL[ ) - Asaistant,
;

FER



)
3 Vauoesourt, Mens
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place. 2 Be

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate Ocotber 11,1921,

Cox, Grover Bs

1. REMAINS OF SERIAL NUMBER 1136730
RANK ORGANIZATION sfo 8&YEL Inf
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

By GrOUDE e s . Unit S 3
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
March 20, 1922, Meuse ArgonneCty #1232, Gre 40, Bls A, Row 28,
Bj: : Group.... ‘eburial § Unit oo NI £ REREHA

4. Report as to nature of original burial and eondition of body upon disinterment :

Blanket,hospital sh.roud‘,under' cross

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried withbhody ?.. . ¥88 . On grave marker? .. Jos

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
: No tooth chart taken

(@) Height (actual measurement) Imp to deb 3 Jaws intact.
(6) Weigh, (estimated) ... . SEnERedel

(¢) Hair—Color hair on hsad

Quantity ... plentifal

Characteristics ............imp to det

(d) Hair on face—Color . none visible . .- .
Location _...none visible
= Quz;ntity .. - neone visible =

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts.... ... .. »one visible

22 23 24 2526 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

/

7. Disinterment

rvise (LIS e e e L DPLO VG , Atz e :
. supervised bv [ J oS : PI : .P.Glandon,Capt,Q.M.Q? |
) A e e
8. Reburial / Vi '/:'»/ ‘et P A (& s o :
Supcr‘visod]),\'_,._.._.....W_.._‘B......sh.'eifd.....‘T.f..ﬂ.f'..‘...l;f:;,._._.,.,,...A..._..v..._v..,.....,.‘.“., Approved :A.Ees Dewey, lst Lts QUC. .
(AT e B e,
ceg




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER.COMPLETION OF @6.R.S. FORM N[I. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be U\ed in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody. : XETE e 2 ' :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

‘3. Give datg a.nd aqcurate mfom?atlon as to lop:’ntion of reburial and. the' group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete

=7 Sl tf’._\"h%it_(l]@%l’.ee decomposition has progressed, whether recogrition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he as complete as
p0551ble
5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on .erave marker
by Peportmg SYest o NoR
(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. N

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart- as nearly correctly as the
condition:of the body will alIQ\xx Items {_e) and () under:the body description are \'Gl‘\‘..iill])Ol‘tant
and shoudl be very complete. The- dental chart is.also" very important and should De filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspidts
(chewing teeth), and molars .(princjpal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted 0 cover the following basic’ conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... Al teeth missing through previous
extraction (nnt those fractured or

displaced 3 recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH _............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crRownk&, P
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
. Thus :

d TOOTH mssme

ORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

5 . GOLD ano PO : :
BRIDGE WORK:..=. s Block in solid the crown of tooth (label AEORES AL BR'DL%EBRIDGE ;
gold bridge, gold andporcelain bridge) ' 4
thu :
e SILVER FILLING - OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (%lock in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
i silver, cement), thus :
: —CAVITY o DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED ////ﬁ DECAYED
shode in thus : A ":,,,,',‘////////,‘
/n’.

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate;block in teeth attached and indicate

DENTURES (PLATES) ..oouue :
retaining clasps’on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "

i

7.0 Show name of p‘r\‘rsml supervising the (hsmtorment and the name and title of th e person

approving Same.ss. s -, * ( =
8. Sliow name of pemon sup@va% the mbumal an: the name and title of the person approving
= =

Same.




G.R.S. FORM #114-4.

paTE _ Oet 11, 1981

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of‘ g._,_R.S. Headguarters. Discrepanoy-ffoiind upon exhumation of body

1. Name/ ' COX, Grover. B ! 10. Name

CgoAEE L e T TERE s o

3. ‘,;;R'éjrfnk ______ s o EOSD e AR 12hRRanki o o L ARSNIAOT S e
£ org._ CouF,327th Ing i i %
{5 0.0 k30wl 0 o sl 148 (el DAD.

6. C.D Died ofi“_;obar Pneumonia (b) D.B

Discrepancy found uponw%}simtérment

7. Grave No. - 49 _____________ Scicre R ______ 15. Grave No. - ______ SOCIE N T e o
8l Blio'~ - HWHIS % _______________ Rows" 5% Sk oL0 *RROLE 22 o e T ﬁow _______________
o B ¥ pemyousn L T SeTOpENEY o
18. Cemetery Amér‘_ﬁgj‘y‘ _______ 5 U 1) Comune or town Vw’beeeart _________
20. Dept. or County _;______:--=Meuae. 2. Country ___ E,.mée‘;l_;;'_'ii_l_’_::[‘?'_‘.i.i;‘__‘i_f-'-_--
2. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. @@y s @& 4 o itisi. ol gt miiles T T,
23. Disinterred (Date) O8% 11, 1921 BY  mn¥ey DN L .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Grover B, Cox

NENIRER IRt o e e SR SenialtNOs: - SR Sy 0 Tt ® e e ®

‘Bank,. .. . Pvbe . . toioo2t Organization - :C0e B, Z87th Inf,

25, Was identificé,tio‘n disc found on grave~marker‘?___._¥§f§,f ________ On body? , Y€8 . ..
; ‘\'\ (/7 MW/& .” - 7 -

- CREmoRl A [ X bazh

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification wére on bOdy? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).' :
Tags reads the some. '

28. Nature of burial Blenket, hospital shroud, under cross

e L S e )

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? _ _ * e ETRMIPOR O &L L e ) W M e T D S

50: Body prepared and placed in casket: Date,_-ge?',]ﬁz‘;y 21 By"J*'_LO";a_n'_ _____ :
ot senloditye s ., P Ry, - F e CUTERNEC o i
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) W,Js Logame - - - oooeieoeemeom



/ 35.

Pr S

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) = .Box Ng*ﬂ?“fggls !
= \ et & ‘:\c;@ g BEx"
32. Designation of body: z "%, il
0 NE10s 0ret??’ S =
S o DN €O AL CD 6730
I\ilan:leCm{"G"'rc'"‘mr ________________ 2§ 10 TReh . WSS NO-__}_{? _____________________
= 27th
Rank___ . AW Thoan organigabion SONR VAN e e . - Y
33. Consigned to: Officer in Charge Ope rations,
,_ Meuse-Argonne Anar.,Romno/a/lﬂontfauoon 1232
Name of Permanent Cemetery ____________________________________________________________________________________
:’:}.4'. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ___ Q@fb-_:_‘-_l deel By Wede Logam =
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations wére conducted and ;
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above ]
is correct. ; :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
%6, Hemarky Bottle record rends, Cox, 1136730, Grover B., Pvi G0 ®,
o e —&Hhr-Infe; ~€§h~e€-—~’-m--3:9-—i€~a¢ﬁ 3120 Aty -G8 use~-6f ----------
doath Pneumonla 1obs=r mp:ht. Buri 6d Nove 10, 1918 :
' Oct 12, 1921
37. 'Shipped-from point ofiOperationst (Date)- 475 “EEEE E i P s i ke
- To point of Concentration 4 St. “onohouldg lh.mc. g
- (Name)- - d/
Convoyer—____:3}_}?_12_0___‘5_3_(_?}_1} _________ Signature Shipping Officer 4 &4
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Qct 12-230 .

By G.R.S. Representative ;..LQAIOBOS'. Captey CiCe

To Permanent Cemetery /?19747( e [//7’

% ﬂame)
Convoygk;@?m _____ Zz% 2. 2 Signature Shipping Office

Received: Date _ i o

U.R.S. Bepregentative . =« s (89 1'

Reint |

interred: . . ... --Meuse--Argonne-Cty #1232, - lhrog TR 6 S

: ates

SEVORNOMMRG =t C. o o Tel T ST S Seletion i TR < =l !

Blot - SRR ‘
e SRS e TR Row__ e R T R T AR S j

hw G.R.S. Representatlve AE. Dowey, }mﬁ .....

cog

—n 2 B




Gox, Grover 8 1,136,730 o
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pyt 8 Co ¥ 327th Inf
(Rank and org(mization.) jol o
State your relatlonshlp to the deceased J YL b,
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ... »‘9" d D ..................
> (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you \eoweoooeeeo o
wish them interred in a national cemctexy? i . SOrmno.)
If desire the remains interred at the home-of the deceased, give full informa-
«  ‘below as to where they should be sent;”
(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) P 1/ (City or town.) (State.)

: \ : A ' ‘
AN Y; R i ) ’ y T

R

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) " (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G.RS<Form No, 120
Shipping Inquiry ‘ 3

VAR DEPARTMENT APR =7 i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLIASTER:GENERAL OF THE ARy “' ¢ &t
CEMETERIAL LIVISION
WASHINGTON,

FROMN ‘Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.QM.G. % 7///
Sz il L 4|
TO : ¥Mr. Albert Bacon Cox, -Laks——v-&etor&/'fex.

SURJECT: Remains of P¥&., Grover B, Cox, Ser. No. 1136730, Co.  F, 527th Inf.

The records of this office shew that you have requested that the body of the above
named

soldier remain in Eurone,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them, Make corrections
on reverse side of this sheet,

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body “to any address in
the United States; (2) interment in the National Cemetery,Arlington,Va., or any
other National Cemetery; or (3) body to renain in Zurope,

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

GEO, H. PENROSE,
" Cdélonel, Q.M.Ca

o
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate ag} Ak ‘:E!"L":S‘OH
paper and a SZERIQOUS TELAY ir the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STiLL LIVING. : N
/R e o
Was soldier married}j _ y/3 g > =
- \h’?a - ‘,“AJ
,7 T 5/
NAME OF NQ« AND STREET - __TOVN STATE
Soldier's widow 4 X A Mg 2
1 ! pa X : A
Soldier?'s children 2 K X E 2N
(Name oldest first) L
W % X

3 ' ;
Father W ﬁm ﬁ J(/// / .| = /fa.//f,/

W@ e — Les/ 2 stcve”
Brothers, 2 ‘{)jx’\qp\/% i &

(w 1d- VTSRS

e o e ;. o
Sisters, 2 e = =S 3 =

(Neme old=- ; g %

est first)3 X X 7 %

‘ = )]
Date M@j ﬁ/ /?&Z/ A Signaturemﬂ’/— ﬁa/yé/ié/ Z’%y 7 oL
/ _
. Address M /Z‘u,ta/(/ Relationship W&%V

Important ‘- CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper

&

5=1947/uB (over)
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. 2 1 5 v
- / r‘(»/
___L/,A‘thc/ )= 192

2 ozt . ’
I, the undersigned,am the‘774 4 and nearest living next of kin of
_ ~ (Relationship)
the wl?hlnmnamed soldleiﬂJ gnd desire tne following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired,)

1, As -etated on first page of this sheet,

2, To—beredburned—to—tire—rtr—and——shipped—to—— X
(liame) o
o)
(State)
3? ey Nationel—Gemetory,

1 . - 3 . “ . y
4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery,

Ws 2
Signatu%éﬁ‘(ﬁgﬂcéﬁéﬁxz, %izgg;r;/ ZQF“-

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT,

1, If definite instructions for ihe aisposition of a body are not received from
the next of kin within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery,

2, The transfer of bodies will be macde ENTIRELY at Government expense,

3, This paper MUST BE STIGNED BY THE PERSCN wHu Io THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet, - Sy o YRR

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near=
est next of kin in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet,
> :
5, If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGAL=
1Y APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain theif wishés and act for
them in this matters :

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask tne nearest next of kin,if
living near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where
the nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to. this office

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the
case of this body, : : =

9, Use the inclosed envelope=pay no postage.

Note:=INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will oe issued by this office ‘up=
on the properly executed authority of tae legal next of kin in eacn case, Tne wis
dow is the first person having dispositicn of the remains of her husband, Should
there .be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease) ,the moth=
er,is the proper authority, The brotners, in order of seniority, and then the sis=
ters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to dee
cide, Under an opinion rendered by the Judge ‘Advocate General of the Ammy, if a
widow nas remarried she forfeits her right, and the next of kin as given above will

make decisioil,

S=1947/MB
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I1.

. LocaTion InpDEX CARD:

COMPILAION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAiNS DATA
File i 56344

() Name __-COX, Grover B. " Ser. No. 1136730

(b) Rank P_Y't. Organization Co, F , o2th TInf,

(¢) Date of death _____11=10-18 __ (d) Cause of death ____LOb&Y pneimoni

REcisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

o 7 PEU 15

(@) Grave No. ____?_'%5_?____ Row _._______=____ Plot _-_J: _________ oo, AL | TEY:Ras SLBE s
; B+ Gox, (Fathezr )., _ '
() Emerg. Address _%.-_}_3__---__-_-__' _____________________ loke Victoxr, Texes. .=
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __________________________} o i CKRZ I/ .
IV. A. G. O. DI’_SPO_SITION CARD: 7 Date of receipt .__________ — _______________________________
( Y ARt \ 8l [
VA VDAY AN (g = v 5 oot |
(@) Nam_gl.:L}sfo;;_“;». \A “ PO tf £ (b) Relationship _________T_{Q\.z&f_’\h:’:’:.‘fé--_.-., _______
(¢c) Address _\; e V. ACAen, N Ll PSS % T NN
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ________-_____-______-___-___-____-_____f_ijg__\. ____________________________________
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Pile Np, 293,68 Cam Div.Cor.Br.

lirs, Barbara Ellon Cox,
- Sansom, Texas,

Dear Hadamg~

677=48

September 19, 1921,

Re:

Lox, Grover B, Pvto,

Serial No. 1136730,
Company ¥, 327th Inf,

Your Shipping Inquiry reﬁuesting that the remains of

the deceased s oldier named above be left im France for bturial

in a permanent American cemetery has been fﬁmrded t0 the Cem=
eterial Division, Office of the Quartemmaster General, Viashing-

ton, D, C,, fOr necessary action,

It is requested that any further commnications con-
cerning the disposition of the remains be addressed to that of=-
fice for reply.

The Department desires to express its sympathy in
your bereavement, ;

By aunthority of the Quartermaster Generals

BY:

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M,Corps,
Officer in Charge.

P. C. PALLAS, ‘24:5/%
Executive Assi }( e
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20548 { Cox, Grover B, } Bnl,

April 9, 1919,

: h‘n ubﬁ?f 3; GOS.

Decr Sir,

Beferring to yowr letter of recent
date, I beg leave to advise you that while
the Departmont 18 not advised in individusl
Gsse8, it is understood tnt it has not vam
the Daedey of those baving the matter in
Ghaﬁ t0 ecremate any «f the bodies of the
soldisrs for burials When the work of the
gemeral trunsfor of the bodies is bogun, tw
remins will be retwmed to this country in
hermtiosl iy sealed metal, or metalslimed oag-
keto. '

: While shdefinite prapise eannct be made
at this time, thit the bodles will bs buried in
any part ioulsr Cametery, on aseount of the lsek
of available 8pace, it will ve the pelicy of the

Depurtment tc met the wishes of relatives, in so jj’

far ax it is prastioable, : i/

It is demired to Oxpress the sincere sym-
pathy of the Department on agoount of the great
1oss you hove susteined in the death of your #on,
s t0 commend you fop the sontribution made
the cause for waich =2 :

PJ=
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E98,8 (Cox,_ ) ame /1v-63

Yarch 22, 1819

ir. Albert B. Cox,
fow, fexns.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of recent date
relative to the return of the body of your son, I beg
leave to invite your attention to the inclosed Hemoran-
dum of Informmtion which sets forth, among other thimgs,
the policy of the Departiment with respect to the return
‘of the bodies of our soldiers who die abroad.

I take this oppertunity to extend to you
the deep sympathy of the Yepertmsnt on account of the
great loss you have sustained, and to cormend you for the
contribution you have mace to tIe cause for which this
soldier gave his life.

= Yery singerely,

ne Adjutant General,

Per
3 Inel.

e A
5
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8
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GRAVE LOCATIO}PLAﬁ%{ .
LOCATION OF THP @?:A\*E'Of* k}/ f

Cox,.....1136730,. ... Grover .Be.. ... ...

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

EVt., C0.F., 327th Infantry. . .. .. |

(Rank.) (Organization.)

PLACE OF BURIAL. Vaubecowrt . ... ....... . ..

(Give ‘Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify elearly what map is used. =

GRAVE NUMBER..C..49. ..... S R R S
HMOW MARKED: *Name Peg?-g . .... .... ‘Cross?.: Yes .
Headboszddl . ... & BottletWitlL .

: body

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:"

3
2

Was one buried with body?.. .’YQ/O’.',Z'. - e v = s

.

Was one I:xstene(ljco nanie peg ory ng
7 3

stake used as aggrave matlgeryl . . LPEET. .. T e
3 " 4 3 L £
i i - S B
1f name unknown amd tags missind, deseription and marks

should be giveg here:

REPORTED BY:

Sam. Hardethan,lst... Lieut MC,USA ..

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Oliicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service






= ] ™ t z

< 2 1136730
Soldier's No. ~88

]

lame COX, GROVER B.
2 ‘ (Regt.)
{al’lk £t CO . & (Corps) SR_7 Inf

Nov 10th 1918 Fneumonia
Date of Death Cause

~ N o

Nov, 10, 1918 - American

Jate of Burial _ Cemetery

VAUBCZCOURT s Ny MBEUSE

Town or Commune "/ Dept.

Sec. "

SraveLNb,““

Q
L-.C’.’ —J-l-- .

i ardemags 1uu ,i_if.
/hégkaﬁgwd’ﬁ rial @fficer (which?)

C.C.T aylor QL. u;t,.;r. Go.
Signature : -~ Rank

G.R.S%

2

TEOUD Unit

J
—
o
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Reference: ‘ : -

4% 3
= AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCEAJ’? DA g .
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY ,-.é 3 ‘{7
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F. S } = 4
GRAVES REGISTRATION “SERVICE .

FROM: C,h'i‘ef, Graves Registration Service,“ American E.F.

TO: /" HMreA.B.Cox, lake Victor, Texas. 1

SUBJECT: private Grover B.Cox, Co.F., 327th Infantry.

; In reply to your lstter of enquiry wiih reference to your son, we beg

‘ to advise you that as these H&Lr’nu&rte"s obtain only burial informtion, we have

‘ ~to-day written to the Chaplain of the 327K Infantry, from whom you will doubtless
kear in due course, relative to the circimstantes swrrounding the death of your

S0Xe - ;:’
| 7 By airection:
! 7
| 7 CHARLES C.PIEREE.
t Lieut .Colonel, Q.MeCe, UsSeA.
|1 /;"/ Per MAURICE B.DIXe.
L {

Captain, American Red Cross.
Representative assigned to
Graves Hegistration Service.

HBD/ Cacle
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